
Production Assistant

JACKSONLAWRIE

(209) 747-6973

JacksonLawrie20@gmail.com

Website: https://jacksonlawrie.journoportfolio.com

OBJECTIVE

I am currently looking to work as a production assistant on film, television, commercial, animation and
music video productions.

PRODUCTIONWORKEXPERIENCE

PRODUCTION TITLE PRODUCTION TYPE JOB POSITION YEAR

BC Project
No Address (Pickups)
Multiple Dottob Ads
Cake Product Ad
Wind River 2
No Address
Untitled Kaiser Permanente
Project
Indeed “Day In�e Life of a
Middle-School Teacher”
Indeed “Help” Series
Indeed “Day In�e Life of a
Dental Assistant”
Armor All “Ruler of the Skies”
CalTrans “We Are Human”
Hand Biomechanics Lab
“�e Surgeon’s Perspective”

Feature Film
Feature Film
Advertisement
Advertisement
Feature Film
Feature Film
Commercial

YouTube Series

YouTube Series
YouTube Series

Advertisement
Commercial
Advertisement

Set PA
Background PA
Set PA
Set PA
Set PA
Background PA
Set PA

Set/Runner PA

Set/Runner PA
Set/Runner PA

Set PA
Set PA
Set PA

2024
2024
2023-2024
2023
2023
2023
2023

2023

2023
2023

2023
2022
2022

mailto:Jackson.Lawrie18@gmail.com
https://jacksonlawrie.journoportfolio.com


AmazonDEI - “Dr. Jose
Hernandez Fireside Chat”
Indeed “Day In�e Life”
“Long Covid” Documentary
“Love Song” Cover - Kat VonD
Christmas, Bloody Christmas
“Petrified”
“Fresh Delivery”
�e Synesthete
Helvetica Dubs

DEI Interview

YouTube Series
Documentary
Music Video Independent
Feature Film
Short Film
Short Film
Audiobook
Web Series

Set PA

Set PA
Set PA
Set PA
Set PA
SoundMixer & BoomOp
BoomOp & Foley Artist
Voice / Narrator
Voice Over Actor

2022

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2019-Present

EDUCATION
- Associate of Arts Degree in Film & Cinema Production - Cosumnes River College - Sacramento, CA
(2020-2022)
- High School Diploma - Liberty Ranch High School - Galt, CA (2016-2020)

ADDITIONAL SKILLS / OTHER
- Experienced in various production assistant duties such as communicating over walkie, assisting with
talent, getting food orders, checking in/wrangling the background, sound control, crowd control, walkie
inventory, charging walkies, assisting with paperwork, assisting art department, assisting with cra�ty or
catering, etc.
- Reliable, on time, and ready to work before calltime.
- Maintains a positive attitude, follows directions and has a strong willingness to learn.
- Possesses strong interpersonal skills and works well with others and/or independently.
- Works well under pressure, maintains timemanagement and ability to withstand long work days,
extreme temperatures and quick turnarounds.
- Has a valid driver’s license and personal vehicle for reliable transportation.
- Owns personal equipment such as a Sony 4K camcorder, lavalier mics, Neumann TLM 103 condenser
Microphone, Shure SM7 Dynamic Microphone, Focusrite Scarlett Solo audio interface, MacBook Pro, as
well as accompanying mic stands/cables/etc.
- Has 3 years of experience with Adobe Suite tools. Owns Adobe license that includes the use of various
Adobe products including Ater Efects, Premiere Pro, and Audition.


