# **Production Assistant**

# **JACKSON LAWRIE**

(209) 747-6973

JacksonLawrie20@gmail.com

Website: https://jacksonlawrie.journoportfolio.com

#### **OBJECTIVE**

I am currently looking to work as a production assistant on film, television, commercial, animation and music video productions.

#### **PRODUCTION WORK EXPERIENCE**

PRODUCTION TITLE	PRODUCTION TYPE	JOB POSITION	YEAR
BC Project	Feature Film	Set PA	2024
No Address (Pickups)	Feature Film	Background PA	2024
Multiple Dottob Ads	Advertisement	Set PA	2023-2024
Cake Product Ad	Advertisement	Set PA	2023
Wind River 2	Feature Film	Set PA	2023
No Address	Feature Film	Background PA	2023
Untitled Kaiser Permanente	Commercial	Set PA	2023
Project			
Indeed "Day In The Life of a	YouTube Series	Set/Runner PA	2023
Middle-School Teacher"			
Indeed "Help" Series	YouTube Series	Set/Runner PA	2023
Indeed "Day In The Life of a	YouTube Series	Set/Runner PA	2023
Dental Assistant"			
Armor All "Ruler of the Skies"	Advertisement	Set PA	2023
CalTrans "We Are Human"	Commercial	Set PA	2022
Hand Biomechanics Lab	Advertisement	Set PA	2022
"The Surgeon's Perspective"			

Amazon DEI - "Dr. Jose	DEI Interview	Set PA	2022
Hernandez Fireside Chat"			
Indeed "Day In The Life"	YouTube Series	Set PA	2022
"Long Covid" Documentary	Documentary	Set PA	2022
"Love Song" Cover - Kat Von D	Music Video Independent	Set PA	2022
Christmas, Bloody Christmas	Feature Film	Set PA	2022
"Petrified"	Short Film	Sound Mixer & Boom Op	2022
"Fresh Delivery"	Short Film	Boom Op & Foley Artist	2022
The Synesthete	Audiobook	Voice / Narrator	2021
Helvetica Dubs	Web Series	Voice Over Actor	2019-Present

## **EDUCATION**

- Associate of Arts Degree in Film & Cinema Production - Cosumnes River College - Sacramento, CA (2020-2022)

- High School Diploma - Liberty Ranch High School - Galt, CA (2016-2020)

## **ADDITIONAL SKILLS / OTHER**

- Experienced in various production assistant duties such as communicating over walkie, assisting with talent, getting food orders, checking in/wrangling the background, sound control, crowd control, walkie inventory, charging walkies, assisting with paperwork, assisting art department, assisting with crafty or catering, etc.

- Reliable, on time, and ready to work before calltime.

- Maintains a positive attitude, follows directions and has a strong willingness to learn.

- Possesses strong interpersonal skills and works well with others and/or independently.

- Works well under pressure, maintains time management and ability to withstand long work days, extreme temperatures and quick turnarounds.

- Has a valid driver's license and personal vehicle for reliable transportation.

- Owns personal equipment such as a Sony 4K camcorder, lavalier mics, Neumann TLM 103 condenser Microphone, Shure SM7 Dynamic Microphone, Focusrite Scarlett Solo audio interface, MacBook Pro, as well as accompanying mic stands/cables/etc.

- Has 3 years of experience with Adobe Suite tools. Owns Adobe license that includes the use of various Adobe products including Ater Efects, Premiere Pro, and Audition.